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00C 10-03-23 SAT ACAM EJH A. ADDED METHOD U AND U2 P/N's. M02947ZI-DC

00B 5/24/23 JSP WJM EJH INITIAL RELEASE M02947ZI-DC

REV DATE BY CHK APR DESCRIPTION ECN

TITLE

QUICKNET SFQ SERIES FRONT ACCESS CASSETTE, 8
FIBER DUPLEX LC TO MPO

CUSTOMER DRAWING
ITEM REVISION NAME

M02947ZI/00
DATASET FILE NAME

M02947ZI_DC/00C
MATERIAL:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES ARE: IN [mm]

.X .XXX 

.XX ANGLES 

DRAWING NUMBER:
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION M02947ZI-DC

DRAWN BY DATE CHK SCALE SIZE

JSP 5/24/23 WJM NONE SHT 1 OF 2 A

NOTES:
 1. SEE CURRENT CATALOG FOR PART NUMBER
    SUFFIXES TO INDICATE COLOR AND/OR
    PACKAGE QUANTITIES.
 2. VISIT OUR ON-LINE CATALOG AT WWW.PANDUIT.COM
    FOR A LIST OF CURRENT PARTS APPLICABLE FOR
    USE WITH THIS PRODUCT.
 3. MATERIALS:
    A. MODULE MATERIAL: PLASTIC
    B. ADAPTER: COMPOSITE PLASTIC
 4. FIBER ROUTING: SEE SHEET 2. 
    PART NUMBERS: SEE SHEET 2.
 5. CASSETTE MODULE WEIGHT:
    2.4oz [69.0g]
 6. DIMENSIONS IN BRACKETS ARE METRIC
 7. PINNED FOR METHOB B MPO ASSEMBLIES.

LC CONNECTOR
LATCH DOWNLC PORTS

1   2   3   4

A A A AB B B B

FIBER COLOR KEY

FIBER 1 - BLUE FIBER  7 - RED
FIEBR 2 - ORANGE FIBER  8 - BLACK
FIBER 3 - GREEN FIBER  9 - YELLOW
FIBER 4 - BROWN FIBER 10 - VIOLET
FIBER 5 - SLATE FIBER 11 - ROSE
FIEBR 6 - WHITE FIBER 12 - AQUA

ADAPTER COLOR
(SPLIT SLEEVE)

AQUA
(ZIRCONIA)

FIBER
TYPE

BLUE
(ZIRCONIA)OS2

OM4
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SEE PAGE 1 FOR REVISION HISTORY

REV DATE BY CHK APR DESCRIPTION ECN

TITLE

QUICKNET SFQ SERIES FRONT ACCESS CASSETTE, 8
FIBER DUPLEX LC TO MPO

CUSTOMER DRAWING
ITEM REVISION NAME

M02947ZI/00
DATASET FILE NAME

M02947ZI_DC/00C
MATERIAL:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES ARE: IN [mm]

.X .XXX 

.XX ANGLES 

DRAWING NUMBER:
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION M02947ZI-DC

DRAWN BY DATE CHK SCALE SIZE

JSP 5/24/23 WJM NONE SHT 2 OF 2 A

LC CONNECTOR
LATCH DOWNLC PORTS

1   2   3   4

FIBER POSITION FROM LC END TO MPO END
MM METHOD B 8 FIBER CASSETTE

1 2 3 4
LC PORT NUMBER

A B A B A B A B

MPO** FIBER POSITION 1 12 2 11 3 10 4 9
SM METHOD B 8 FIBER CASSETTE

1 2 3 4
LC PORT NUMBER

A B A B A B A B

MPO* FIBER POSITION 12 1 11 2 10 3 9 4
METHOD U 8 FIBER CASSETTE (MM & SM)

1 2 3 4
LC PORT NUMBER A B A B A B A B

MPO* FIBER POSITION 12 1 11 2 10 3 9 4
METHOD U2 8 FIBER CASSETTE (MM & SM)

1 2 3 4
LC PORT NUMBER A B A B A B A B

MPO* FIBER POSITION 1 12 2 11 3 10 4 9

A A AB B B B

QUICKNET SFQ FRONT ACCESS 8 FIBER LC CONVERSION CASSETTE - METHOD U

FQF3ZO-08-10U 8 FIBER / OM4 OPTIMIZED LOSS
FQF39N-08-10U 8 FIBER / OS2 STANDARD LOSS

QUICKNET SFQ FRONT ACCESS 8 FIBER LC CONVERSION CASSETTE - METHOD
U2

FQF3ZO-08-10U2 8 FIBER / OM4 OPTIMIZED LOSS
FQF39N-08-10U2 8 FIBER / OS2 STANDARD LOSS

(*) KEY UP/ KEY DOWN ADAPTER (BLACK COLOR). 
(**) KEY UP/ KEY UP ADAPTER (GRAY COLOR). 

A

QUICKNET SFQ FRONT ACCESS 8 FIBER LC CONVERSION CASSETTE - METHOD B

FQF3ZO-08-10B 8 FIBER / OM4 OPTIMIZED LOSS
FQF39N-08-10B 8 FIBER / OS2 STANDARD LOSS


